To
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort.
Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra

Scrip Code: 500016

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulations 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &Takeovers) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Regulations")

In pursuance of the aforesaid Regulation, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure required to be given under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

S.Balasubramanian

Anitha Kumaran

Kaavya Sharath Jagannathan

Anila Kumaran

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition</u> <u>made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Compan	y (TC)	Aruna Hotels Limited					
2.			1. S. Balasubramanian					
	Name of the acquirer(s)		Anitha Kumaran					
	1 (/	3. Kaavya Sharath Jagannathan						
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are		BSE Limited					
	listed							
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the		Acquisition by way of transmission.					
	transfer/ acquisition of share:	S.						
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted		Regulation 10(1)(g)					
	from making open offer.							
6.	1	sed acquisition was required to	Not Applicable					
		under regulation 10 (5) and if so,						
		s made and whether it was						
	1	neline specified under the						
	regulations.							
	Date of filing with the s			•				
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures		Actual			
			made/required to					
			be made under					
	37 641 6			regulation 10(5)		Taranta Add D.C.		
	a. Name of the transferor	/ seller	Not Applicable		Late Mr. Adityan B S			
		b. Date of acquisition		Not Applicable		November 22, 2018		
		ting rights in respect of the	Not Applicable		3,09,888			
	_	acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a)						
<u> </u>	above	J to 100 000011111	Not Applicable 3.44%		,			
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		Not Applicable		3.44%			
-	_	are proposed to be acquired /	Not Applicable		Nil as shares are			
	actually acquired	are proposed to be acquired r			acquired by way of			
	detailly dequired			transmission				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
			No. of	%	No. of	% w.r.t.		
			shares	w.r.t.	shares held	to total		
			held	to		share		
				total		capital		
				share		of TC		
				capital		-		
				of TC				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	S. Balasubramanian	Nil	Nil	1,03,296	1.15%		
	- Each Acquirer /							
	Transferee (*)							
		Anitha Kumaran	15,000	0.17%	1,18,296	1.31%		
		1		L				

	Kaavya	Sharath	Nil	Nil	1,03,296	1.15%
	Jagannathan					
	Total		15000	0.17%	3,24,888	3.61%
- Each Seller / Transferor	Late Adityan B S		3,09,888	3.44%	Nil	Nil
4	Total		3,09,888	3.44%	Nil	Nil

Acquirers

1.

Date: 27.11.2018

Place: Chennai

2.

3.

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

♦ The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date and place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.